CONDITIONAL USE / SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION	DN PH ITEM # 3 Racine County, Wisconsin	
Owner: Asphalt Contract Inc.	Applicant/.)nt: Robert Kordus, President	
Town: Burlington	Zoning district(s): M-4	
TO THE RACINE COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT The undersigned requests a conditional use / site plan reviecement of the continue a non-metallic mining operation (sand & gravel) in sorting, sizing, trucking, reclamation; Stockpiling of topsoil	ew permit to (specify use, project, structure, size, etc.) ncluding earth moving activities, crushing, washing,	
floodplain/wetland areas and 200' x 200' area at the souther Obtain approval to excavate to the north line of Parcel Id#		
AT (site address):7148 McHenry Street		
Subdivision: N/A	Lot(s): <u>N/A</u> Block: <u>N/A</u>	
Parcel #002021907010000 & 18015000	Section(s) 7 & 18 T 2 N R 19 E	
If served by municipal sewer, check here:N/A S	anitary permit #:N/A	
Attached are:		
x zoning permit applicationx	publication/amendment fees will be charged where	
x 12 SETS: drawn-to-scale site plan that is based	applicable.) 3 SETS: landscaping/lighting plan	
on a survey (10 of the 12 should be 12 SETS: report/cover letter & operations plan		
sized or folded to 8.5" x 11")x letter of agent status	abutting property owners' names & mailing addresses other	
Annhalt Cantanaham Ima		
print name: Asphalt Contractors, Inc.	e-mail address: <u>rak@asphaltinc.com</u>	
address: Aspnait Contractors, Inc. 1701 Main Street		
address: 1701 Main Street		
address: 1701 Main Street Union Grove, WI. 53182 STAFF USE ONLY:	telephone #: (262) 878-4678	
address: 1701 Main Street Union Grove, WI, 53182 STAFF USE ONLY: BASED ON CURRENT MAPPING, check applicable states N/A The property is all / partially located in the	telephone #:	
address: 1701 Main Street Union Grove, WI, 53182 STAFF USE ONLY: BASED ON CURRENT MAPPING, check applicable states N/A The property is all / partially located in the	telephone #: (262) 878-4678 signed: R. Kordun - Rich. ment(s) below & underline or circle the word "all" or "partially".	
address:	telephone #:	
address:	telephone #:	
STAFF USE ONLY: BASED ON CURRENT MAPPING, check applicable states N/A The property is all / partially located in the N/A The property is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the N/A The project is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the wetland. N/A The project is all / partially located in the wetland.	telephone #:	
STAFF USE ONLY: BASED ON CURRENT MAPPING, check applicable states N/A The property is all / partially located in the N/A The property is all / partially located in the x The property is all / partially located in the N/A The property is all / partially located in the x The property is all / partially located in the N/A The property is all / partially located in the x The property is all / partially located in the x The property is all / partially located in the loc	telephone #:	
STAFF USE ONLY: BASED ON CURRENT MAPPING, check applicable states N/A The property is all / partially located in the N/A The property is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the N/A The project is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the N/A The project is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the wetland. N/A The project is all / partially located in the wetland. The applicant is subject to the following Racine County Ord Chapter 20, Art. VI Div. 30 M-4 Quarrying District, Sec 20-1228 Mineria	telephone #:	
STAFF USE ONLY: BASED ON CURRENT MAPPING, check applicable states N/A The property is all / partially located in the N/A The property is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the N/A The project is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the wetland. N/A The project is all / partially located in the wetland. The applicant is subject to the following Racine County Ord Chapter 20, Art. VI Div. 30 M-4 Quarrying District, Sec 20-1228 Minerical Shoreland contract: yes	telephone #:	
STAFF USE ONLY: BASED ON CURRENT MAPPING, check applicable states N/A The property is all / partially located in the N/A The property is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the N/A The project is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the wetland. N/A The project is all / partially located in the wetland. The applicant is subject to the following Racine County Ord Chapter 20, Art. VI Div. 30 M-4 Quarrying District, Sec 20-1228 Minerical Shoreland contract: yes	telephone #:	
STAFF USE ONLY: BASED ON CURRENT MAPPING, check applicable states N/A The property is all / partially located in the N/A The property is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the N/A The project is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the N/A The project is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the X The property is all / partially located in the wetland. N/A The project is all / partially located in the wetland. The applicant is subject to the following Racine County Ord Chapter 20, Art. VI Div. 30 M-4 Quarrying District, Sec 20-1228 Minerial Shoreland contract: yes	telephone #:	
STAFF USE ONLY: BASED ON CURRENT MAPPING, check applicable states N/A The property is all / partially located in the N/A The project is all / partially located in the x The property is all / partially located in the N/A The project is all / partially located in the x The property is all / partially located in the x The project is all / partially located in the x The project is all / partially located in the x The project is all / partially located in the wetland. N/A The project is all / partially located in the wetland. The applicant is subject to the following Racine County Ord Chapter 20, Art. VI Div. 30 M-4 Quarrying District, Sec 20-1228 Minerical Shoreland contract: yes	telephone #:	

APPLICATION FOR ZONING PERMIT	PERMITNO.
RACINE COUNTY, WISCC 7IN (Rev. 02/22)	DATE PF AIT ISSUED
OWNER Asphalt Contractors, Inc. Mailing Address 1701 Main Street	APPLICANT Robert Kordus President Mailing Address 1701 Main Street
Union Grove WI 53183	
City State Zip	City State Zip
Phone (262) 878-4678	Phone (262) 878-4678
Email rak@asphaltinc.com	Email rak@asphaltinc.com
Parcel Id. # 002021907010000 & 018015000	Site Address 7148 McHenry Street
Municipality Burlington	Section(s) 7 & 18 Town 2 North, Range 19 East
Lot Subdivision Name	CSM #
Proposed Construction // Les Continue a non-meta	allic mining operation (sand & gravel) including earth moving
Stockpiling of topsoil 100' from the property line Parcel Id.# 002021918015000; and, Obtain approval to excavate/mining to the north New Principal Bldg. Siz Addition Accessory An Alteration Deck Per Conversion Sign Ear Temporary Other NMM Bu	rting, washing, sizing, trucking, and reclamation; s, with exception to floodplain/wetland areas and 200' x 200' of
	Yes No Yard Setbacks Proposed OK?
	res No X Street-1st 1990 1990 1990
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	(es No_X Street-2 nd See attached
. •	Yes No X Side-1 st plans
	umulative % Side-2 nd
	Yes No Shore
	Yes No_X Rear
	Yes No X Total Acc: Structures
	Ves No X Date of Approval
	es x No Date of Approval
	es No X Date of Approval
Additional Zoning Permit Stipulations Listed on	Pack of this Form? Vas No (If "Vas " see healt)
The applicant hereby acknowledges receipt of neattachments are true and correct to the best of the	otice contained herein and certifies that submitted information/ e knowledge and belief of the signer, and that all construction/ Ordinance, applicable stipulations, and Wisconsin laws.
BOA/Conditional Use/Site Plan Pd: \$475.00 CC Date/Check#/Cash 69459	Signature of Owner /Applicant/Agent Date
Shoreland Contract Fee Pd: \$CC Date/Check#/Cash	Robert Kordus, President Print Name(s)
	7
Zoning Permit Fee Pd: \$	Notes (and the second s
CC Date/Check#/Cash	Notes (revisions, extensions, etc.)
Other: Pd: \$	Je 0
✓ □ if shoreland erosion review fee is included abov	
•	Services" - Note: ALL FEES ARE NONREFUNDABLE (OVER)

CONDITIONAL USE / SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION	N Racine County, Wisconsin		
Owner: Asphalt Contractors, Inc.	Applicant/Agent: Robert Kordus, President		
Town: Burlington	Zoning district(s): M-4		
TO THE RACINE COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	& LAND USE PLANNING COMMITTEE:		
The undersigned requests a conditional use / site plan revie Continue a non-metallic mining operation (sand & gravel) in	ew permit to (specify use, project, structure, size, etc.) actuding earth moving activities, crushing, washing,		
sorting, sizing, trucking, reclamation; Stockpiling of topsoil floodplain/wetland areas and 200' x 200' area at the southe Obtain approval to excavate to the north line of Parcel Id# (ast corner of Parcel Id # 002021918015000 and;		
AT (site address): 7148 McHenry Street			
Subdivision: N/A			
Parcel # 002021907010000 & 18015000	Section(s) 7 & 18 T 2 N R 19 E		
If served by municipal sewer, check here: N/A Sa	anitary permit #: N/A		
Attached are:			
x zoning permit application x	publication/amendment fees will be charged where		
x 12 SETS: drawn-to-scale site plan that is based	applicable.) 3 SETS: landscaping/lighting plan		
on a survey (10 of the 12 should be x	12 SETS: report/cover letter & operations plan		
sized or folded to 8.5" x 11")x letter of agent status	abutting property owners' names & mailing addresses other		
print name: Asphalt Contractors, Inc.	e-mail address: rak@asphaltinc.com		
address: 1701 Main Street	telephone #: (262) 878-4678		
Union Grove, WI. 53182	-		
	O(1)		
	signed: K. Kordus. Pies.		
STAFF USE ONLY: BASED ON CURRENT MAPPING, check applicable statement(s) below & underline or circle the word "ail" or "partially".			
N/A The property is all / partially located in the	shoreland area.		
	shoreland area.		
X The property is all / partially located in the N/A The project is all / partially located in the	Spring Valley Creek floodplain. floodplain.		
The <i>property</i> is all / partially located in the wetland. N/A The project is all / partially located in the wetland.			
The applicant is subject to the following Racine County Ordinance provisions (specify article/section):			
Chapter 20, Art. VI Div. 30 M-4 Quarrying District, Sec 20-1228 Mineria	al Extraction & Chapter 12.5 Non-metallic mining reclamation of the		
Shoreland contract: yes no _x	Racine County Code of Ordinances		
Public hearing date:	Site plan review meeting date:N/A		
Submittal received by:	Date petition filed:		
cash or check #:	amount received: \$ 475.00		
05/14/2003/crh	amount received. \$ 475,00		



Grading-Paving-Sealing-Striping
Tel (262)878-4678 Fax (262)878-5411 www.asphaltinc.com

Application for Conditional Use

Project Description

The proposal is to continue operating a sand and gravel operation on a former campground west of the Highway P and Fish Hatchery Road intersection. The existing paved driveway to the site does provide truck access to Highway P. The gravel mining will include removal of the soil overburden, crushing, screening, and stockpiling of sand gravel, trucking, and site reclamation. A primary use will be to make specialized crushed products unique to producing asphalt mixes.

Operation Methods

Refer to attached operation plan that shows the phased operations and final reclamation. The entrance is asphalt and will be maintained asphalt to provide access to the street.

The area for equipment storage and stockpiles has been established. Washing ponds are already in existence. Once sufficient room is available at the bottom of the pit, the existing washing ponds will be relocated. When there is enough room at the bottom of the pit, the washing ponds will be moved to the bottom of the pit. Silt removed from the ponds will be deposited into the finished slopes at the perimeter of the pit.

During each phase topsoil and clay which averages two to three feet thick, will be placed in separate soil berms in various areas of the pit. Soil berms will also continue along the south and east side.

As the phases are excavated, soil removed ahead of the excavation will be used to reclaim areas in a previous phase that is shaped for reclamation. We are currently working in Phase Two (2) and applying to move into Phase Three (3).

As the perimeter of the pit is excavated we will accept clean fill from outside sources to increase the depth of soil on the slopes to help stabilize the slope. There will be no concrete or asphalt recycling activities taking place on this property. We are currently monitoring the site to ensure that we are keeping the site free of trash and debris.

Operations Equipment



Grading-Paving-Sealing-Striping

Tel (262)878-4678 Fax (262)878-5411 www.asphaltinc.com

The equipment on site will include but not be limited to scrapers, haul trucks, excavators, dozers, primary and secondary crushing plants, screening plants, wash plants, conveyors, loaders, generators, water trucks, dump trucks and truck scales. Crushing and washing equipment will be portable and may leave the site from time to time depending on the sales of aggregate. As the pit expands beyond Phase One (1) and Phase Two (2), the equipment and stockpiles will also move into Phase Three (3).

Employees

Every day when there is only loading and scaling of dump trucks, there will be two employees. There will be a variable number of dump trucks. During crushing and washing operations, there may be five or more employees.

Operating Hours

Normal operating hours for equipment, not including maintenance or repairs, will be between 7AM and 5PM, Monday through Friday. Saturdays will be from 7AM to 12:00PM. We do not operate on Sundays on site.

Permit Duration

This site has an exceptionally large quantity of gravel that could last 20 years or more. Permits will be applied for when there may be renewals needed.

Methods Proposed to Minimize Pollution

EPA standards along with properly maintained equipment, will ensure that noise levels will be below allowable levels for the operation of each machine. Soil berms built along the southside of the new truck road east of the scale will help deflect truck noise from the neighbors to the south. Existing trees along the existing driveway will be left in place. Trees and soil berms in the setbacks will minimize noise at the property line. The pit operation will begin at the northwest end of the pit and dig down to a rough elevation of 815. When the equipment digs out enough gravel, it will be roughly 60 to 70 feet below the ground level to the east and south. The noise levels on the high ground will be much lower with the gravel operation being in a deep hole. Trucks will be driving on an asphalt surface when they leave the truck scale and there are trees on the southside of the entrance road.

When trucks are driving on gravel to get loaded, there will be a water truck onsite to apply water if there are dusty conditions.



Grading-Paving-Sealing-Striping Tel (262)878-4678 Fax (262)878-5411 www.asphaltinc.com

When gravel is being washed, water will be removed from ponds to washing ponds for the plant. Water will not be returned to any freshwater pond. The DNR will require a stormwater permit to control runoff in the pit. The pit will be internally drained with no water leaving the pit to flow to the wetlands to the west. The restoration plan shows that we will not disturb the slopes that are fifteen (15) feet above the wetlands to the west. The trees and vegetation will remain intact.

The Method of Recycling Water Use for Washing Gravel

Water used for processing operations will be used in a series of ponds. The ponds constructed onsite will include a freshwater pond and two deposit ponds. Water used for the washing operation is pumped from a freshwater pond. After gravel has been excavated at the northwest corner of the pit, a new freshwater pond will be dug. That pond will be the new source of freshwater and will be permanent in the reclaimed land.

Water from the first of the two ponds used for washing will be kept full and replenished as needed from the freshwater pond. That first pond has water pumped to the wash plant where it washes the silt out of the crushed gravel. That muddy water then flows to another pond built for the purpose of having the silt settle to the bottom, and the clean water at the opposite end of the pond flows back into the first pond. This process recycles the water except for the water in the gravel when it is stockpiled.

Reclamation:

As the gravel excavation moves on the property and depletes a portion that is in the phasing plan, the areas will be graded, and topsoil replaced. The land will be seeded with native grass and the bottom of the pit will have either grass or hay field. The disturbed portion of the land will be suitable with the ponds for use as a rural piece of property.

A more detailed reclamation plan is submitted as part of this application. As to how we will restore the north of our property abutting Cretex Material Inc, we will follow the rules set by the DNR and have a bond posted for financial assurance to the County.

CONDITIONAL	USE / SITE PLA	N REVIEW APPLICA	TION	Rec	ine County, Wisconsin
Owner:	Asphalt Contracto	ns, Inc.	Applicant/Agent	Boben Ko	rdus. President
Town:	Burlington		Zoning district(s)	:	M-4
TO THE RACIN	IE COUNTY ECO	NOMIC DEVELOPME	ENT & LAND USE PLAN	INING COM	NTTEE:
The undersigns Continue a non-	d requests a cond metallic mining op	itional use / ske pien r eration (sand & grave	view permit to (specify f) including earth moving	use, project, activities, on	structure, size, etc.) uehing, weehing.
<u>ficodplain/wetla</u>	nd areas and 200'	x 200' area at the sou	oil 100° from the propert dheest comer of Parcel d# 002021907010000.	/ Ilnes, with a ld # 0020219	ecoption to the 18015000 and:
AT (site addres	s): 7148 Mol	denry Street			
Subdivision: _	N/A		Lot(s):	N/A	Block N/A
Parcel #	0020219070100	00 & 18015000	Section(s	78.18	T 2 N R 19
If served by mu	nicipal sewer, che	ck here: <u>N/A</u>	Sanitary permit #:	N/A	
Attached are:					
xzoning	permit application	_ <u>x</u>	hearing/review fee publication/amendr	(Fees are not	n-refundable, & re-
on a su sized o	FS: to-ecale elle plan t urvey (10 of the 12 or folded to 8.5" x 1 f agent sistus	should be x	applicable.) 3 SETS: landscapl 12 SETS: report/or	ng/lighting pla over letter & o	in .
print name:	Asphalt Contra	ctors, Inc.	e-meil eddress:	ak@asphaltir	nc.com
address:	1701 Main Stre		telephone #:(080\ 878.487	
	Union Grove, W	man to provide the			
	AL STORE	1450102	signed; R	Kordus	· Pies.
STAFF USE BASED ON		NG, check applicable st	siement(s) below & underl		
N/A The prope N/A The projec		located in the			shoreland area.
X The prope	riy le all / partially t is all / partially	located in the	Soring Valley Creek		floodplain,
X The proper	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	located in the wetland. tocated in the wetland.			
		[24] 전 시간 (15] 기업 (15] 전 (15] 전 (15] 전 (15] (15] (15] (15] (15] (15] (15] (15]	Ordinance provisions (sp netal Exhaction & Chapter 12		and the state of t
			The second secon		unity Gode of Ordinances
Shoreland contr	nect yes	no_x_		and the same of th	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
Public hearing o	date:		Contract and Contr		N/A
Public hearing of Submittel receiv	fate:		Contract and Contr		N/A

APPLICATION FOR ZONING PERMIT RACINE COUNTY, WISCONSIN (Rev. 02/22)	PERMIT NO DATE PERMIT ISSUED		
OWNER Asphalt Contractors, Inc.	APPLICANT Robert Kordus, President		
Mailing	Mailing		
Address 1701 Main Street	Address 1701 Main Street		
Union Grove WI 53182 City State Zip	Union Grove WI 53182 City State Zip		
	, 200		
Phone (262) 878-4678	Phone (262) 878-4678		
Email rak@asphaltinc.com	Email rak@asphaltinc.com		
Parcel Id. # <u>002021907010000 - 18015000</u>	Site Address7148 McHenry Street		
Municipality Burlington	Section(s) 7 & 18 Town 2 North, Range 19 East		
Lot N/A Block N/A Subdivision Name	N/A		
Proposed Construction/Use Continue a non-met	tallic mining operation (sand & gravel) including earth moving,		
crushing, washing, sorting, sizing, trucking and	stockpiling of topsoil 100' from the property lines, with exception		
to the floodplain/wetland areas and 200' x 200'	area at the southeast corner of Parcel Id. # 002021918015000.		
	ze(x)(x)(x)		
Addition Accessory Ar	ea (sq ft) () () (
Alteration Deck Per	ak Ht. (ft.) 100-Yr. Floodplain Elev		
Conversion Sign Ea	ve Ht. (ft.) Flood Protection Elev		
Temporary Other Bu	ilding HtAvg. (ft.)		
Contractor Owner Es	st. Value w/Labor \$ ZONING DISTRICT M-4		
	Yes No X Yard Setbacks Proposed OK?		
	Yes No X Street-1 st		
Mitigation or Buffer Needed?	YesNo_x Street-2 nd See attached		
Structure in Floodplain? (per map) *Y	Yes No x Side-1 st plans		
*Structure's Fair Market Value \$ N/A C			
*>50% of Fair Market Value? N/A X			
G IZ	Yes No_X Rear		
	Yes No_X Total Acc. Structures		
	Yes No_X Date of Approval		
	Yes X No Date of Approval		
Shoreland Contract Needed? Additional Zoning Permit Stipulations Listed on	Tes No X Date of Approval (If "Yes," see back) Yes X No (If "Yes," see back)		
The state of the s	7		
attachments are true and correct to the best of th	otice contained herein and certifies that submitted information/ he knowledge and belief of the signer, and that all construction/ Ordinance, applicable stipulations, and Wisconsin laws.		
BOA/Conditional Use/Site Plan Pd: \$_475.00 CC Date/Check#/Cash	Signature of Owner /Applicant/Agent Date		
Shoreland Contract Fee Pd: \$	Robert Kordus, President		
Shoreland Contract Fee Pd: \$ CC Date/Check#/Cash	Print Name(s)		
Zoning Permit Fee Pd: \$ CC Date/Check#/Cash	Notes (revisions, extensions, etc.)		
	Total (ICVISIONS, CALCUSIONS, CIC.)		
Other: Pd: \$	Zoning Administrator (Staff Latials)		
✓ □ if shoreland erosion review fee is included above			
Make checks payable to "Racine County Development	t Services" - Note: ALL FEES ARE NONREFUNDABLE (OVER)		

	f Use Only	evetem (DOWTS) con	gross the narrowers at a late to	
1)	private onsite wastewater treatment Sanitary Permit # If zoning permit is for an accessory	Date issued	Vear installed	re and complete #1-6 below
3a)	If a commercial facility, public building will the proposed modification affer	ng, or place of employ	ment, will there be a chang	and go to #4 below.
3b)	discharging to the system? Yes* If a dwelling, will the addition/alterat	ion change the number	r of hedrooms? Ves*	No N/A
4)	Will construction interfere with the se	be submitted per SPS etback requirements to	383.25 (2) (d) to verify systhe POWTS per SPS 383.4	stem can be used.
(If "Yes," provide variance approval de Has a new sanitary permit been issue contaminant load and/or County sani Comments	tary approval granted?	Yes No	odification in wastewater flow o
]	POWTS Inspector's Signature:			Date:
		ZONING PERMIT R		
dime move inten and n off-si sewa	at of Survey shall be prepared by a Land Survey. All zoning permit applications of the lot to be built upon and any part, the existing and/or intended use of each ded to accommodate. Include floodplain, the ighboring lots or buildings as may be nearest parking stalls must be provided in a ge system exists, the location of the tank (speed construction.	ations shall be accompared accessory but the building or part of a but wetlands, environmental cessary to determine and accordance with Sec. 20-	nied by plans drawn to scale, so ildings, the lines within which wilding and the number of fam a corridors, easements and such provide for ordinance enforce 1088. Racine County Code of	howing the location, actual shape and the building shall be erected, altered of ilies and/or employees the building is other information with regard to the location. Adequate driveway access and Ordinances. In addition, if a private
way. meas	imensions shown relating to the location a NOTE: All street yard, side yard, and rea ured from the closest point of the ordinary datum.	r yard setbacks shall be n	neasured from the closest prop	erty lines. Shore yard setbacks shall be
appli	oning permits issued pursuant to this or nuing, otherwise such zoning permits sha cant to secure all other necessary permit anty or warranty that the requirements hav	all become null and void s required by any federa	and a new zoning permit is real, state or local agency. The	equired. It is the responsibility of the
NOT NEA DIFF THA NAT	ICE: YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR C R OR ON WETLANDS, LAKES, AND S ICULT TO IDENTIFY. FAILURE TO T VIOLATES THE LAW OR OTHER P URAL RESOURCES WETLANDS II DURCES SERVICE CENTER. See DNI	COMPLYING WITH ST. STREAMS. WETLANDS COMPLY MAY RESU ENALTIES OR COSTS DENTIFICATION WEE	ATE AND FEDERAL LAWS STHAT ARE NOT ASSOCIA LT IN REMOVAL OR MOD FOR MORE INFORMATIO PAGE OR CONTACT A	CONCERNING CONSTRUCTION TED WITH OPEN WATER CAN BE DIFICATION OF CONSTRUCTION ON, VISIT THE DEPARTMENT OF A DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
			PULATIONS (check all that a	
	Proposed structure is for owner resi		ot to be used for human hab	itation or separate living quarters.
	No business, commercial or industr			
	or into drain tiles; or a hard surface			
	All excess soil not used for backfill	ing project must be rer	noved from the shoreland a	area within 10 days of excavation.
	A hard surface material must be pla			
-	All existing yard grade elevations v	vill remain unchanged	•	
	Firmly anchor, no floor <'; Buo	yant, flammable, explo	sive or injurious materials/u	tilities/electric & 1st floor ≥

NAMES AND. ADDRESSES OF PROPERTY OWNERS ABUTTING 7148 MCHENRY STREET, BURLINGTON WI

PROPERTY OWNERS	Address	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
B & A TRAILS LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 5, 2011	7626 MCHENRY STREET	BURLINGTON	WI	53105
GREGORY PMAERZKE	2421 MEALY ROAD	WATERRORD	WI	53185
ASPHALT CONTRACTORS INC	1701 MAIN STREET	UNION GROVE	WI	53182
TTT REAL ESTATE LLC	30621 52ND STREET	SALEM	MI	53168
MICHAELWARREN	7220 MCHENRY STREET	BURLINGTON	WI	53105
RONALD VOLOSKO	5107 N LINCOLN AVENUE	CHICAGO	IL	60625
Town of Burlington	32288 BUSHNELL ROAD	BURLINGTON	W	53105
MCHENRY STREET HOLDING COMPANY LLC	7135 MCHENRY STREET	BURLINGTON	Wf	53105
CRAIG SEVERSON	7208 MCHENRY STREET	BURLINGTON	WI.	53105
CRETEX MATERIALS INC	311 LOWELL AVENUE	ELK RIYER	MN	55330
City of Burlington	399 N PINE STREET	BURLINGTON	VA!	53105
JANE FREY & PAUL THOMSEN TRUST	5000 THOMSEN ROAD	BURUNGTON	V V1	531.05
JANE THOMSEN FREY	5132 THOMSEN ROAD	BURLINGTON	γVI	53105
MGA RESEARCH	12790 MAIN STREET	AKRON	NY	14001 0071

١.

I, Robert Kordus, President of Asphalt Contractors Inc. give Jonathan Schattner permission, to act as agent on my behalf, to obtain the necessary permits and approvals to continue a non-metallic mining operation at 7148 McHenry Street in the Town of Burlington, Racine County, Wisconsin.

Name:	R. Kordys. Pres.	
Date: _	8-5-2024	



Grading-Paving-Sealing-Striping

Office: 1701 Main St. Union Grove, WI 53182 262-878-4678 Kordus Gravel Pit: 7148 McHenry Street Burlington, WI 53105 920-324-1874 Plant: 34215 Market St. Burlington, WI 53105

To Our Valued Community Members,

Subject: Our Commitment to Being Good Neighbors at Kordus Gravel Pit

At Asphalt Contractors, including Kordus Gravel Pit, we are committed to being good neighbors and adding value to the communities we serve. We make every effort to adhere to all rules, laws, and requests. Below are some of the measures we are taking to respect our neighbors and minimize any potential disruptions:

- Restricted Hours of Operation: The pit operates from 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM, Monday through Friday, 7am- 12:00pm on Saturdays. Closed on Sundays, and holidays. Please note that entering the property outside of these hours is prohibited. Additionally, staging trucks on CTH P or at the entrance is strictly forbidden.
- 2. Maintenance of Property:
 - Daily Trash and Litter Pickup: We ensure that the property remains clean by conducting daily trash and litter pickups.
 - Regular Lawn and Weed Maintenance: We maintain the grounds regularly to keep the area well-kept.
- 3. **Posted 25 MPH Speed Limit:** To ensure safety and reduce noise, the speed limit within the pit is set at 25 mph.
- 4. **Communication:** We provide all customers entering the pit with notice of the rules and regulations they must follow. (Please find a copy attached for your reference.)
- 5. **Noise Control:** We ask everyone to minimize noise, including avoiding "jake braking," loud radios, and other unnecessary disturbances.

We value your feedback. If at any time you feel that we are not meeting your expectations, please do not hesitate to contact us:

Main Office: 262-878-4678
Pit Manager: 920-342-1874
Robert Kordus: 262-398-1659

Thank you for your time, support, and understanding.

Sincerely,

Robert Kordus

President Asphalt Contractors/ Kordus Pit



Grading-Paving-Sealing-Striping

Office: 1701 Main St. Union Grove, WI 53182 262-878-4678 Kordus Gravel Pit: 7148 McHenry Street Burlington, WI 53105 920-324-1874

Plant: 34215 Market St. Burlington, WI 53105

To All Truck Drivers,

Subject: Kordus Gravel Pit

At Asphalt Contractors, including the Kordus Pit, we are committed to being good neighbors by adhering to the guidelines set forth by the city and county. In addition, we prioritize the safety of all personnel operating within our worksite, including truck drivers entering the pit area. To ensure compliance and safety, please carefully follow these guidelines when entering and exiting the pit:

- Hours of Operation: The pit is open from 7:00 AM to 4:00 PM, Monday through Friday, Saturday 7:00am 12:00pm on Saturday. The pit is closed on Sundays, and holidays. Please do not enter the property outside of these hours. Staging trucks on CTH P or at the entrance is strictly prohibited.
- Pre-Entry Check: Ensure your truck is in proper working condition before entering the pit. Check your brakes, lights, and all essential systems.
- Obey Traffic Signals: Adhere to all traffic signals and signs within the worksite, especially when approaching the pit area.
- 4. Speed Limit: The speed limit within the pit is 25 mph. Please do not exceed this limit.
- Communication: Always stay in contact with the pit supervisor or ground personnel. Use your radio or hand signals as instructed to coordinate safe entry.
- Follow Pit Crew Instructions: The pit crew is there to guide you. Follow their directions carefully when positioning and maneuvering your vehicle.
- 7. **Safety Gear:** Ensure you are wearing all required personal protective equipment (PPE), including a hard hat, safety vest, and boots.
- 8. Noise Control: Avoid loud noises, including "jake braking," loud radios, or any other unnecessary noise.
- No Unauthorized Entry: Do not enter the pit area without proper clearance from the pit supervisor.
 Unauthorized entry will result in disciplinary action.
- Stay Alert: Always be aware of your surroundings. Watch for other vehicles, equipment, and personnel.
- Emergency Procedures: In the event of an emergency, immediately notify the pit supervisor and follow established emergency protocols.
- 12. No Littering: Do not leave any trash or litter from your truck on pit property.

Your cooperation is essential in maintaining a safe and efficient work environment. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the site supervisor at (920) 342-1874. If the compliance for the rules above are violated, the ability to enter the premises could be revoked.

Thank you for your attention to these guidelines and for prioritizing safety and compliance.

Sincerely,

Robert Kordus

President Asphalt Contractors/Kordus Pit









